

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Appellate Jurisdiction)

F.A. No. 165 of 2023

Abhay Prasad Appellant
Versus
Nikki Kumari Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Ashish Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent :

Order No.04/Dated: 13th March, 2024

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks one week's time for removing defects.

Accordingly, put up this case in the next week.

(Ratnaker Bhengra,J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

KNR