

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 165 of 2023

Abhay Prasad Appellant

Versus

Nikki Kumari Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant :None
For the Respondent :

Order No.07/Dated 25thAugust, 2025

1. None is present to represent the appellant.
2. We have perused the office note dated 20.08.2025 nobody has been found or traced out at the given address where the notice was issued.
3. However, let fresh notice be issued upon the respondent on her present and correct address under registered cover with A/D as well as ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within a week, failing which, this appeal shall stand rejected without further reference to the Bench.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)